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Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation # D209-086-R2.  For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which 
were received.  This quotation was awarded to: The Great Outdoors.  If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number 
shown above.    Buyer:  William D. “Bill” Noyes, CPPO, CPPB, Senior Procurement Agent 

 

Qty U/M Description  
 

Thompson 
Lawn 

Equipmnent 

The  
Great 

Outdoors 

Thompson 
Lawn 

Equipment 

Sydenstricker 
Farm  

& Lawn 

Marshall 
Service 

Company 
 
 
1 

 
 

EA 

 
Commercial Walk-Behind Mower with a minimum 19 
horsepower engine, hydrostatic drive system, 54-inch 
floating deck, and electric start equaling or exceeding the 
minimum specifications detailed in the RFQ. 

 
 

$4,500.00 

 
 

$4,990.00 

 
 

$5,000.00 

 
 

$5,199.00 

 
 

$6,800.00 

 
Year: 

 
2009 

 
2009 

 
2009 

 
2009 

 
2009 

 
Make: 

Hustler 
Trimstar 

Bobcat 
ZT-135 

Hustler 
Trimstar 

John  
Deere 

Exmark 
TurfTracer Pro 

 
Model: 

929265 
19 HP/54” 

930324 
21 HP/54” 

929273 
23 HP/54” 

7H19 
19 HP/54” 

TT23KAE (23 HP) 
FMD 604 (60”) 

 
Delivery Time: 

By 
6-19-09 

By 
6-19-09 

By 
6-19-19 

By 
6-19-09 

2  
weeks 

 

Awarded to the 2nd-low quote - Per Brad Gates, D2 Maintenance Superintendent.  The 2nd-low quote was for a 21 HP versus a 19 HP engine.  Also, 
the low-quoter’s location was at the very edge of the parts and servicing location area required in the RFQ, which was to be within 75 miles of the 
delivery location (Chillicothe, MO).  According to Mapquest, this dealer’s location, at St. Joseph, MO, is 77 miles from Chillicothe, MO.  Brad felt 
the extra $490 would be saved over the life of the unit by his crews at Chillicothe being able to obtain parts and servicing more immediately and 
without delays in shipping/receiving parts and less travel time/mileage to/from the 2nd-low dealer’s location in Bucklin, MO. 
 

Marshall Service Co. also submitted an alternate quote on a unit w/ a 52” deck.  This was not considered since it did not meet the minimum specs. 
 

“No Quote” responses were received from Lee’s Lawn Care, The Square Deal Store, and Sunrise Tractor.  The following vendors were provided 
notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity, but no responses were received from Cooke Sales & Service, Davis Lawn Equipment, 
Fehling Small Engine, Heartland Farm & Lawn, Jeff Davis Sales & Service, Scott’s Tractor, or St. Joseph Tractor.  


